

CNR No. - WBUD05 000705 2024

Sess Case No. - 73 of 2024.

Order No. 07

Dated : 02.12.2024

Today is fixed for charge hearing.

Ld. P.P. files hazira.

Sole accused person namely Sunil Sharma is absent by petition and prayed for an adjournment for charge hearing on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To : **10.02.2025** for charge.

Accused person must be present.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
(J.O Code WB 00716)

Later,

Dated : 02.12.2024

Sole accused person namely Sunil Sharma is present before this Court by filing hazira.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Todate.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
FTC II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
(J.O Code WB 00716)