

WBUD050007052024



Sessions Case/73/2024
State of West Bengal Vs. Sunil Sharma

Order No. 11

Dated: 31.10.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused Sunil Sharma on CB is absent by petition.

Ld. P.P. files hazira and present.

DNA report reveals the positive results.

The report is seen by the Ld. P.P. as well as the Advocate of the accused.

To : 07.01.2026 for charge hearing.

Accused is be and as before.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
(J.O Code WB 00716)

Later,

Dated : 31.10.2025

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the sole accused files a petition in which it was prayed that a photocopy of the DNA report be furnished to them on the basis of the said grounds.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

BC is directed to issue a photocopy of the said report to the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused.

To date

Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
(J.O Code WB 00716)