

WBUD050011422025



Matrimonial Suit/85/2025
Shibshankar Paul Vs. Taniya Saha

(Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O. Code : WB 001427, Addl. District Judge, Islampur)

Order No. 07

Dated: 04.06.2026

Ld. Regular PO has been transferred.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files a petition and prayed for an adjournment for exparte hearing on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To : 07.08.2026 for exparte hearing.

D/C by

Additional District Judge
In Charge of FTC - 2nd, Islampur, U/Dinajpur