

WBUD050007052024



Sessions Case/73/2024
State of West Bengal Vs. Sunil Sharma

(Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O. Code : WB 001427, Addl. District Judge, Islampur)

Order No. 14

Dated: 04.06.2026

Ld. Regular PO has been transferred.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. files hazira and present.

Sole accused Sunil Sharma on CB is absent and represented by his Ld. Advocate under section 355 of BNSS.

No witness is present today.

To date.

Accused is be and as before.

D/C by

Additional District & Sessions Judge
In Charge of FTC- 2nd, Islampur, U/Dinajpur